 1
page
Terms & Policies........................................................................................................................................... 2
Index for “C-STYLE” Inserts to fit “U” Series Mold Base Frames…………..………………….…...…….5
“U” Series Mold Base Frames & Interchangeable Molding Insert Descriptions.............................................. 36
08/09 Mold Base U-Frames.......................................................................................................................... 37
84/90 Mold Base U-Frames.......................................................................................................................... 38
10/12 Mold Base U-Frames.......................................................................................................................... 39

  10/12 C-XSU-S-005 2.377 2.377 1.000
  10/12 C-XSU-S-006 2.877 2.377 1.000
ORDERING EXAMPLES:
10/12 C-XSU-S-005-1
10/12 C-XSU-S-001-1
10/12 C-XSU-S-003-1
10/12 C-XSU-S  STRIPPER PLATE INSERT 7.0 X 10.9 FITS 10/12 U-FRAME
A-PLATES AND B-PLATES CAN BE ORDERED IN ANY
COMBINATION OF 1.377,1.877, 2.377, OR 2.877.
OTHER STRIPPER THICKNESSES ARE ALSO AVAILABLE
Cross Tool & Manufacturing, Inc.
1-800-832-3993
crosstool.com
CUSTOM ORDER EXAMPLES:
10/12 C-SLU-S
A   1.877
A2 1.125
S    1.000
B2 1.627
B   2.377
10/12 C-XSU-S-2HOLE
A   1.877
S    0.750
B   2.377
SHOWN WITH SIMPLE GUIDED EJECTION
YOUR CHOICES INCLUDE:
ALL THE OPTIONS FOR RETURN PINS, GUIDED
EJECTORS OR BLANK EJECTOR PLATES
(SEE C-XSU PAGE 22)
ALSO AVAILABLE WITH A LAMINATED B-SIDE *
*
 29
10/12 C-XSU-3P  3 PLATE INSERT 7.0 X 10.9 FITS 10/12 U-FRAME
CATALOG NUMBER   A1    A2    A3  B
  10/12 C-XSU-3P-001 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.877
  10/12 C-XSU-3P-002 1.000 1.000 1.000 2.377
  10/12 C-XSU-3P-003 1.000 1.000 1.000 2.877
  10/12 C-XSU-3P-004 1.377 1.000 1.000 1.877
  10/12 C-XSU-3P-005 1.377 1.000 1.000 2.377
  10/12 C-XSU-3P-006 1.377 1.000 1.000 2.877
*CUSTOMIZABLE
*CAN BE ORDERED IN ANY COMBINATION OF 1.00,
1.377,1.877, 2.377, OR 2.877.
ORDERING EXAMPLES:
10/12 C-XSU-3P-005
10/12 C-XSU-3P-001
10/12 C-XSU-3P-003
CUSTOM ORDER EXAMPLES:
10/12 C-XSU-3P
A1 1.877
A2 1.250
A3 1.377
B2 1.627
B   2.377
10/12 C-XSU-3P
A1 1.377
A2 1.877
A3 1.000
B   2.377
YOUR CHOICES INCLUDE:
ALL THE OPTIONS FOR RETURN PINS, GUIDED
EJECTORS OR BLANK EJECTOR PLATES
(SEE C-XSU PAGE 22)
ALSO AVAILABLE WITH A LAMINATED B-SIDE *
*
SHOWN WITH SIMPLE GUIDED EJECTION
30
Multiple Pocket:
-Width of pockets
-Length of pockets
-Depth of Pockets
-Corner radius (.3115 standard to 1 inch deep)
-Corner radius (.375 standard from 1 to 2 inch deep)
-Location of pocket centers from middle of ear-plate
towards or away from offset leader pin.
Single Pocket:
-Width of pocket inside the 4.996 width on C-XSU
and C-SLU, or 7.85 inch T-plate dimension.
-Length of pocket inside 8 inch ear-plate dimension
-Depth of pocket
-Corner radius (.3115 standard to 1 inch deep)
-Corner radius (.375 standard from 1 to 2 inch deep)
-Center of pocket from middle of ear-plate towards or
away from offset leader pin.
REQUIRED INFORMATION
 C-08/09 POCKETS
 31
 C-84/90 POCKETS
Multiple Pocket:
-Width of pockets
-Length of pockets
-Depth of Pockets
-Corner radius (.3115 standard to 1 inch deep)
-Corner radius (.375 standard from 1 to 2 inch deep)
-Location of pocket centers from middle of ear-plate
towards or away from offset leader pin.
Single Pocket:
-Width of pocket inside the 6.956 width on C-XSU
and C-SLU, or 8.400 inch T-plate dimension.
-Length of pocket inside 8 inch ear-plate dimension
-Depth of pocket
-Corner radius (.3115 standard to 1 inch deep)
-Corner radius (.375 standard from 1 to 2 inch deep)
-Center of pocket from middle of ear-plate towards or
away from offset leader pin.
REQUIRED INFORMATION
32
  C-10/12 POCKETS
Multiple Pocket:
-Width of pockets

Catalog #
SB-101
Note: The SB-102 is designed
for the 10/12 UF 321 and
larger U-Frames
Catalog #
SB-102
Catalog # L H W1 W2
UC-2520 1.00 .50 0.27 0.50
UC-3816  1.25 .75 0.40 0.62
Frame Holding Clamps
FRAME COMPONENTS
Standard Locating Ring
42
Catalog #  A
B5-1335 1.335
B5-1835 1.835
B5-2335 2.335
Catalog #  A B
P5-1335-12 1.335 1.250
P5-1335-17 1.335 1.750
P5-1835-12 1.835 1.250
P5-1835-17 1.835 1.750
P5-2335-12 2.338 1.250
P5-2335-17 2.335 1.750
84/90 C-SLU PINS AND BUSHINGS
Catalog #  A B
P5-1085-1 1.085 1.000
P5-1585-12 1.585 .1.250
P5-1585-17 1.585 1.750
P5-2085-12 2.085 1.250
P5-2085-17 2.085 1.750
Catalog #  A
B5-1085 1.085
B5-1585 1.585
B5-2085 2.085
08/09 C-SLU PINS AND BUSHINGS
Catalog #  A B
P6-1335-12 1.335 1.250
P6-1335-17 1.335 1.750
P6-1835-12 1.835 1.250
P6-1835-17 1.835 1.750
P6-2335-12 2.335 1.250
P6-2335-17 2.335 1.750
Catalog #  A
B6-1335 1.335
B6-1835 1.835
B6-2335 2.335
10/12 C-SLU PINS AND BUSHINGS
C-SERIES LEADER PINS AND BUSHINGS
 43
Catalog # Pin D
SR-88 0.500 Ø 0.88
SR-100 0.625 Ø 1.00
Snap Rings
Snap Ring
Straight Leader Pin
D
10/12 C-XSU AND C-TLU PINS AND BUSHINGS
Catalog #  A B
P5-1210-12 1.210 1.250
P5-1210-17 1.210 1.750
P5-1710-12 1.710 1.250
P5-1710-17 1.710 1.750
P5-2210-17 2.210 1.750
P5-2710-17 2.710 1.750
Catalog #  A
B5-1210 1.210
B5-1710 1.710
B5-1835 1.835
B5-2210 2.210
B5-2710 2.710
Catalog #  A B
P6-1210-12 1.210 1.250
P6-1710-12 1.710 1.250
P6-1710-17 1.710 1.750
P6-2210-12 2.210 1.250
P6-2210-17 2.210 1.750
P6-2710-12 2.710 1.250
P6-2710-17 2.710 1.750
P6-3210-17 3.210 1.750
P6-3710-17 3.710 1.750
Catalog #  A
B6-835 0.835
B6-1210 1.210
B6-1710 1.710
B6-2210 2.210
B6-2710 2.710
B6-3210 3.210
B6-3710 3.210
08/09 & 84/90 C-XSU AND C-TLU PINS AND BUSHINGS
Catalog # A D L E F
SP 5-4.0 0.5005 0.499 4.0 0.610 0.125